Section 4 of the Agreement entitled “COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT” Sub-

section 4.1. entitled “Fee” is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with: 

“4.1. Fee: The City shall pay and the Contractor shall accept as the sole 

compensation for services rendered and costs incurred under the Agreement the 

amount ELEVEN MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND TWO 

HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($11,350,200.00) for fees from those 

monies appropriated for the purposes of this Agreement by the State of Colorado, 

pursuant to, as appropriate, the State Division of Criminal Justice Community 

Corrections Contract with the City, and paid thereto into the Treasury of the City.

[...]

Section 4 of the Agreement entitled “COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT” Sub-

section 4.4.1 subsumed under the header “Maximum Contract Amount” is hereby deleted in its 

entirety and replaced with: 

“4.4.1. Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the City’s 

maximum payment obligation will not exceed ELEVEN MILLION THREE 

HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO 

CENTS ($11,350,200.00) (the “Maximum Contract Amount”). The City is not 

obligated to execute an Agreement or any amendments for any further services, 

including any services performed by Contractor beyond that specifically described 

in Exhibits A and B. Any services performed beyond those in Exhibits A and B